1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
H
G
F
E
D
C
B

Category:
604R55003
Codification
COLD
J2 J3
J1
J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11 J12
J22
J23 J24 J25 J26 J27 J28 J29 J30
J31
J32
AL
12Vdc POWER SUPPLY
185-264Vac
12Vdc 30W
1 3 5
1
J2
23
1ST FOOD PROBE 3P (DEFAULT) 2ND FOOD PROBE 3P (OPTIONAL)
FOOD PROBE 6P (OPTIONAL)
N°3 FOOD PROBES 1P (OPTIONAL)
L
N
PE
PWM
GND TACH
10VFAN 1
CAVITY
FAN UP
1~
M
L
N
PE
PWM
GND TACH
10VFAN 2
CAVITY
FAN DOWN
1~
M
HIGH
PRESSURE
ALARM
HIGH
TEMPERATURE
ALARM
COMPRESSOR
ACTIVATION
TO ENSURE THE PROPER OPERATION OF THE REMOTE APPLIANCE,
IS NECESSARY TO INSTALL THE ELECTROVALVE
1 2 3 4 5 6
L N PE PE.LUM
AL.UV
UV POWER
SUPPLY
OPTIONAL : UV LAMP
UV-1 UV-2 UV-3 UV-4
UV-PE
UV LAMP REAR VIEW
SP
IL

Category:
604R55003
Codification
COLD
USER INTERFACE
WHITE
GREEN
BROWN
BROWN
SPILLONE 1
SPILLONE 2
TRANSPARENT
BROWN
GREY
RED
BLUE
ORANGE
YELLOW
PINK
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
S.PORTA
(DOOR SIDE)
S.CELLA
(REAR SIDE)
S.COND
(REAR SIDE)
BLACK CABLE
BLUE CABLE
BLACK CABLE
VENT.PWR.1
FAN.AUX.1
GND
PWM
TACH.
+10VRED
BLUE
YELLOW
WHITE
BLACK
YE/GR
BLUE
L
N
EARTH
CAVITY
FAN 2
VENT.PWR.2
FAN.AUX.2
GND
PWM
TACH.
+10VRED
BLUE
YELLOW
WHITE
BLACK
YE/GR
BLUE
L
N
EARTH
CAVITY
FAN 1
WHITE
BROWN